?'
8.

AGEHNDA
MEETING OF THE COMMONWEALTH TRANSPORTATION BCARD

1401 E. Broad sStrest
Richmond, Virginia
January 16, 1937
10:00 a.m.

Public Comment
action on Minutas of Meoting of OQeotober 16, 19956

Actjon on Additions, Abandonments or Other Changes in the
Secondary Systes from December 1, 199é through December 31, 199&

Action onh Diacontinuances in the Sacondary System: EBedford County

Action on Changes in the Primary Systenr Gwyth County, Town
of Saltville and Faugquier County

Conveyatiwas: Route 118 - Boanoke County
Route 199 - Jamas Clty County
Route 4680 (Now Route 226) - Dinwlddia County
Route 695 - Lancaster County

Actlon on Bid® Recelved Dagember 17, 1996

Conmultant Agreement: Proj. U000-122-F23,0502
(A) city of Norfolx

Provide inspection services for the
installation and implementation of the
computerized aignal aystemjfadvanced
traffic managemarit aysten.

Pargons, Brinckerhoff Conatruction
Services, Inc./Farradyne= systema, Inc.

Consultant BAgreement: Traffic Managemant System of Hampton Roads
{B) Supplamantal Agreesent # 1 for revision in
scope of sarvices
URS Greiner, Inc.



10.

Consultant Agreament:

{C)

Consultant Agreement:

{D}

Coneultant Agreement:

{E)

Consultant Agreemsnt:
(F)

Route 17 — Gloucester & York Counties

Proj. €017=-036-115,PE102,BED4
. 4017-036-115,PE103 ,EN203,C503
6017=038-115,FPELD4,C504, CEDS
6&1?—099-114,?3132,3ﬂ2ﬂ2,EEGZ
0017=-027-1946,Act. 462

Supplemental Agreement F 3 for revislion in

scopa of services
Parsons Brinckerhoff Quade & Douglas, Inc.

Route 95 - Falrfax county

Proj. 009%-029,F20,PE10L

fSupplemental agreenant F 3 for ravision in
scope of sarvices

HNTE Corporation

Routa 95 - City of Richmond and Henrico Co.

Proj. 7095-3&4-116

Provide services for design plans for
replacement frehakilitation of thirteen
bridge supsratructures along the
Interstate 95 corrildor fram Route 295 in
Henrico County to Maury 8treet in the
ity of Richmand

URS Grelnar, Inc.

Route 210 — Amherst County

Proj. 0210-005-FC2,RW202

Provide services for the right of way
acuisition servié¢es for the appralsal,
negotiation and relocation of 72 parcels

Continental Field Servica Corporation

Leccation: Route 58 — Carrell, Floyd and Patrick Counties
Proj. 6058=-962-E02,PE100,C500
Fr: Route 703 (West of Hillxvilla}
Ta: 0.7 Mile North of the North Corporate Limite
of Stuart

Design: Enst-West Expressway - City of Hampton and City of
Hewport News
Praj. UO00-121-110,FE101,RW201,C501
UDDG-114-117,PE101, RW201, C501
Fri: Jeffereson Avenue (Route 17)
To: Big Bethel Road



11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

1.

17.

Location Route 3 (Plank Road) - Spotsylvania County
& Design: Proj- 0003-088-122,PE101,RW201,C501
c003-08R-122 ,PE10Z ,RW202,CE02
Fr: Intersection Bragg Road {Route 5§39 North)
To: C.424 mile West of Route §39 South {Salem Chwmrch

Road)

Through Truck Beetriction: Routes 1129 and 1750
Fairfax County

Through Truck Restricticn: Routes 1206, 1207 and 1210
Chesterfield County

Contract with Greenavillas County - I-95 Greeneville Rast Area

Supplemental Agreement — Water and Sewar Bervice
I-95 Gresnsville Rest Area

Recreational Accesa: Town of Strasburg and Shemandoah Ceunty
Proj. 1249-085-244 ,N502
Straaburg Community Park

Recreaticnal Access: Weatmoreland County
Proj Q6B6-096~161,K501
Wastmoraland State Park
Industrial Acoese: Scott County (Town of Duffield)
Froj. 0B73-211-227,H501
Gilbert Lumber Company
New Businhass

Adjourn

Addition o Itam 7: Bids racelved November 28 and Novembar 26, 1%96



MINUTES
oF

MEETING OF THE COMMONWEALTH TRANGPORTATION BOARD

1401 E. Broad Stresr
Richmend, Virginia
Jaruary 14, 1397
LO:00 a.m.

The monthly meeting of the Commonwealth
Transportation Poard was held in the Board Room of the
Department of Tranaportation in Richmond, Virginia, on
January 16, 1997, at 10:00 a.m. The Chalrman,

Dr. Robart E. Martinez, presided.

k¥

pregent.: Messra. Behr, Byrd, Cogbill, Grubb,
e, Martin, Myers, Neale, Newcomb, Pretbyman, Porter,
Rich, Roudabush and White and Mrs. Liooberger.

sr e i
Item 2:

on motion of Mr. white, seconded by Mr. Grubkk,
the mimutes of the meekbing of October 16, 15996, were
approved.

L Xk
Ttem 3:

Moved by Mr. Porter, seconded by Mr. Heale, that
the Board approve Additlona, Abandonments or Other
Changes in the Zecondary System from December 1, 19498,
through Pecember 31, 1996, inclusive.

Motion carried.

L2 & ]



REPORT TO
THE COMMONWEALTH TRANSPORTATION BOARD

MEETING OF
JANUARY 16, 1887

SUMMARY OF CHANGES T THE SECONDARY SYSTEM OF STATE HIGHWAY'S
EFFECTIVE DURING -
DECEMBER 1988

Table of Mileage Changes by Digtrict mnd Type of Change

Dintrict Ackditlon Abandonment Dvstrict Total

Bristol 0.8 407 0.74
Culpeper 332 0.00 334
Frederickaburg 2.70 0.00 2.70
Lynchburg 1.37 0.00 1.37
Northem Virginia 173 0.00 1.73
Richmond FET 0.00 4,38
£alom 53.89 .08 381
Btaunton 0.54 Q.00 0.54
Suffolk 0.80 0.00 060

Statewido Total: 1845 2.8 18.M

Thé Ballowing reports, Bar additions end ahandenments affecting the

Sacondary Syst=m of State Highways, e submitted for appeeval by
the Cormmonrweabh Tranwportation Board. .

Pertinent data relating to these reports are posted In the
Ceniral File Rocm of the Virginia Departrent of Transportztion,
1401 East Broad Sireet, Richmond, Virginia 23219,



L1 ]

LTI SWELNL L0 OO NS AW D AY EEeS N 10 NE TP DA TFMR R & TOI00K "o F] uCripY
: T )
o6ETTT eskrar 810 ooy waupEN aIH §1'Y WErMTd  NE 50§ oy R & N T Jaoy] beruppy -
Yo Py
MWILTL  MSINL 5T QETT 200 e 3TN D1'D OET[ ooy s o E1'0 NS 16TI TNOE ‘agansy gy g oBpry ey UHIPRY
WELET  eesLIT 1O D00 Sejreng EEx AR S P v | SINT TTRMO0H 1 o8pTy mends oY
] = oo
LT
ST ST S1'0 LTI 00N WRMBON ST K| LTNweod N8 wo . o] Ewaum)  FL B0 Bapor] spoa UORITY
g
SRETI 9REI1 610 S0} AN NSOR AT E1D FNIWOSY  AM L0 o] Rvaumy o1 B0 BanFrT 6poo HOOEY
. T
SHERE &TIIL AZD ETOT e [9cad N8 970L T nemy ML RO NPT FPOU A WY
. £L51
RITI  saTIe 900 HNCY EMMTInOg MR SO0 oM NS LI RIS BN PORMIR # UCRDRY
1
) uxaidag - (i 19 20 fug
WAl MTie LD O, By ur g PR oo PRI ME £ oy ON) QUREOEY £FFTY oy
SOLEl SOl [FD £59 ATy EGD OTUINT 150N OUIP L0 EIM BREL L T TR T SRS daA DIy soppY
BNS1
WMUTEL  fa0ly  ETO 2551 ANy SINDY MSMTINOS O €T NS GRS S IND g RS BAA LI UANPPY
T
miag - (19 20 fug
SeOUTL  PETIN  ROG- Yyag Paford 1 poutje) Yo palbl I POEYT A £ amop]  ON) WORWXOREY CFFTH WRIDpoE Y
(o pajiadeny aloryy «Bewsy 1N . prjpeg
1111
A I ZEd £R01 Smy) g AW FT0 QINUY WORTIOE HIW D60 HS 9200 FRT PR pOS i, POGME]| Y
o
IEl S ELQ MO BEARROE I £1°0 9R0[MOY  AM LBOL ] YO POCWE]1 A TOTEDPY
. Sk P ey S BN Xopuiaddy
ANRLT uopnioiyy PR L wosy U HEOY IMENPAE  MEMAPQigANfalg Ry waskg
B0W amg  wien :
1 oDy IiE] AS fo REgRAs Lmpioaas a4} Of SHOYIPPY PUD QuFMUGpUDTY

650§ EE%EEEE.



SGETI

S6T|

SOATL

A

AT

SHTI

b |

DT T

AT
EEL
TRl

DAETITI

WELTL

L] Frd |

A

BTN

SEG01

Fui L]
SGIRDE
L
Daraml

SRS

L

R

oL
a1
D60l

ST

Devell |

Ml

SEFL 1O

561145

20

Lo
tro
1 [4!]

+10

L 11
110
€0

A
0£o
0r'o

01a
&ln
00
o1'e

£10

ANRT vopnpey g
S0€ g gy

1m0 A arenry  F Uoioag WpoegtH AL

1 vonmg
“y Shingyg 'spongiing o),

1 90198
*[ e upeH i ],

[ ooy
"1 9L TRy ey

| Wopoag
"1 oemyg ‘spempnSgg wqp

| Eopces
"] e, WPORIGETH A,

1 votiaag
“p 7wy ‘Tpapyioy 091

[ uwonaog
‘[ TR Ay

L wopxg
"1 s spEiiyip oy

| WOTRAS
*1 ahid YpusiyiH sl

[ UOIS9E ‘Majamag
L DOMmRE halssg

spasydg
L w Ojea yooy

e e ]

Hp I Rges 100y

¥

N Sysha T XTI Y
¥

WOROSE Y30 TRy

¥
LORIS Yy TR

LOTHRPY
UHYFPY
WRipEy
wnppy
wIpPEY

uompry

915 3y 1905 OPOY WU SR S0 M RS
191§ REDH DERAMMY O QOIS ' o] MO ey
#3715 oy VIO ORI L1 NS 09)$ DICLE T COAIPUND)
114
09[< angy TEDY IRMAROR HIR BZD NS 191F PO TR
{91c Aoy 19150y 9M ¥9I5 QAN UoAGpEL]y
1915 onoy [D1STE0H Ko SN L00  HM  IHE 0 Mni) muapuap
915 Ancod 152 1N 1 [PIsomdy  am 9§ EA WA
a5
L9 Fmey Y EAnnOS Ay L0 NE 391§ 0w o iy
1IE
1915 omoy Ay FRMTUON AN 1TD M 9IS FALKT Ame gy
£O15 Mooy RPIF g s AN L0 3 695 07 STy
D915 T FEALION I 0ET DolsMnEY M SIS P MBI
191§ Aoy WEam KNE  (9tF  2auguag pemglig
QLTS 2oy pmN AN 010 OLICTmY  NE  1LlE 1m0 Jagm|ags
(91 § N0 T A 510 MEEANDY B8 DLIS MR AEayacy
peoy
1L6 SOMTH WHON MW 50°D LGS0y K Al L0 NS 046 LA Y T
GL6 Srg TR HDY 107 GG TICH IPEN AN EDD  TM Li6 Al M A MR
L6 TMOY DIGARIT UM GG ST T XN
o] wiag il ey AT Jens

O AP ———

P4 e 7

oy dizy oIS fo warss LUDPROIIS 24i 03 SUGHIPPY PRv SINANUOPUSY
ParOg BOIPMIOSHDA T NIDIMNONTIIOT) 2] 0) Loday



§ Do

ELLT AT s L A FEE1 00 VY OIRAL bYQ SEELOTIOW M L8] AN SLIT PULpLILy PhapFREy HRY
T PRSI B [mpsng
9/1LT1  semel 210 11E 9104 U0 (N 710 Nzmmg NS ol ¥nog AFy Jamnp] Tu|poc ey
WILRI  9em0l 500 1E0) WOy W63 AR SO0 TATELT IE T R 5] miyades,  PEndads go A L
SMILEL  esmml 16D doo w14 IpON | 25 amoy WS TP NE  IEI ey peyimads  prEglowudg jo SR WIRPPY
IFEITT  stRm1 TXO 201 00 PN HYN THO Spad NS 0l dag CoUE  PMOCROS IR ﬁww TOREPY
Li91 Ligt '
MEWI1  9pBAl SO0 Sy USMTBON NI 01 opoy RN HIM L0 AM GO0 SALCTANTODE  ISORS 'S LNOS ORpPY
DABLZ1  samAl COD L5601 ®nog TN TRy $07) Lg0) oy N§ 8601 th ek LT T T g TNy
WAL egemr 911 STY Wy Eﬁugﬂu_iu_ﬁ N3 &I R SOTESENH Ty A WY
WHETI  wIT 6FO D g IAPRIN I 6F'0 PR9CH AW 60O IR U AT g P WPy
SHITL " 0aMT PO Ev11 0oy IRMON ST #10 BIIMCE 9 TN ImeT ORI VTIOR DTATLIEY WIReY
SWIZL  SWIAl  HOO ANy BEHAPNGG ..Eﬁ.h Lhllamed  am Il pmo] g WINOg; DEWLA Y UORIPPY
AL S8RAN 0ZD £ 21y g A (T 9 mey  am gl JAPKT Aup STIGHOTY Aatg, Sy vamppy
96TITL 96BN SO0 $601 Tmy YoN T M0 BSOISMOY  NE 6501 HOOD) AN SIS Aa g, 1oy Ay
WAIZT S6BA1 S0 wEI1 SInoy BWQUON AT SO0 PEILIMOY  NE  5SKI ] a0y Inuspy uoUTI) APy
PAIRT 96800 PO D5LT 0y BUMON A $1°0 DC1L3MeY NS iG] Oy ML AT JOUCIFRT) LonpRY
WITL %Rl MWD ANy Bawmuon P_Eﬂﬂ FE1lamod NS &I pn) Joonmalg 10UREY JOULIRL) uompEY
86T i amdeg odlweyD sdweglq 19 Jeddading
WIREL eI 090 | dfEImoy LEESOM] g SN 00 NS 9651 RALLT SupEry FWEI ML oomppy
o GRS N Hioking 1% Mo
SAELEL 601 500 19 1€ uning 1503 3N £00 TRls MO IM ELIS une) wHOCTIRE g uomeg tpaosing ) HOMpEY
SWELEl 96601 EE0 0915 SN0 JUON NN CED 09IENoY  NE (RIS PRCY UDADmEn) £ OONSSE 'PURURH AL TompRY
IR UDUUIE ot ) ng moAd NI Moy smaN oy wepaipqegosfosy  sFusns werks

508 Geq gl

E

LOVELD

sdocn ¥ Fyr7 208 fo wintsdS ATOPRGIIE 257 0] SHOWAPPY PHD SIUFUMOPUDY Y
Parog uoppuodaml | QUEIHNOUANGT) 2YT OF Mod2y



1K1

[+11

SANEL  gamEALl  E0 Iy PRAENCE I 010 WU FMCE AN EITT  HM OFII LT L
M0 paedegeleanadeng e
WATI ezt 1070 2131 ynoy TS AN QR B0 NE 2191 1M HugAaLy
SEMTI RN FITD ET oY IR NN S1'G  ME 19T IRON RN EDD M Z191 ~ BaN( Iy
FEE]
WATT Salls P LECT Fmoy T EOMPON MY P10 BAL FEEL pmeD usndoog
Dpm .
b | MG DD TEELMoY  ameda) ReRHIIMA MO AT T SELL HURAY ZDOR
g .-l__i._# i ql-llwljﬁiﬁ W
SEETTI  SWLLZI  BPO 0T N0y 1593 1N 897 ITH0OY AR S50l wanR ayypooy
SSELEN  peLlTl 60D ¥12I 3y e B T R A e SANKT HAZPAE M
ELZL
WL epLIRL  £I) EIZ] amoy quoN ey §0°0 WK WIS {500 NE P1ILI SALL] PR
SMET]  SEMLTI 900 DLk | SNCTH 1] %Py 900 iy AM Tor kT WPy
- BaM
9OLTL  MWEIIT KD 1A $75T AWY PIS) ANOE EOA T LFD M OEST Aty FFpHpo M
. (24| pirmndoy unyy slngng
Py
S&LITL  oehEr DO Of01 2N DEGL 7INGH B4 W RTD M [EDI Apry whnpg
(74 ] paHadag sluryy aloaywy 1y
SWELZI STl 50D E5TL Ay CEE[AMOM pnog AN ECTD NS H9EL Oy Epotmy
SEELTI M1 RO SSEL MNH TiwoqnoN s p0d SEE1wnod TN 69EI FUr] RPQEIA
_ g
WYY ¥Ry s
LTl SaoTil RLD OEF] Anay [0gamay  IM SEET Y 15
T T —— B oL o morg .u_....m ooy N oWy Jaang

504 Ava iy

€ WORoag ‘saeny Ky TomppY

Aiswoyion,

LRy COMppY
e’

L' g | Snoag

‘omrey ey dime) LoV
'] sy ‘7 ') feopnn
‘s wndimiyy Ry
g bl T
MAERDO M NPy
BRI oOnPPY
HRLEIOO uag Y
SanpTl M Ry
T TPO0M, TWReA ERLppY
Ujjuesry
RPN S WHIFPY
BUURARLY
& LOPRR
FUARIATY MR Loy
& WPag
"FUGDIED) 1NNy Y
& TR
"ELIPAESY Ny ueIppy

ToAPAREARafoag  eBuey) mapsig

¥

Pt l 11}

SPHYRIE 205 fo WSS CmpRosas Iy of FUONIEDY P SINHUNCPUDIE
DIDOR HOJOUOEMBL] WITOIMBONINIC,) 3y 03 LiodDy

[
-



R ROy [umg

WTIRI  WesUI 0EW RO UL SRR WO VRO AN OF T TA 086 g gy ey, L 0GR i DolHPPY
o088l g T
9aTLE]  ssltl ¥l0 DEST W WIS N PG NS ESEE WD wogany L WOnooR i) Bl WY
Zuv) g
PRTIRL  SEELRE TGO CRST TMDY,  OPSTWOWy QNOSABNING NS TS50 Yoy yeadly ') b0GRIS "TRO WD VOpFTY
1104
W1 DML B0 R PERON AN 0 O OOH IMOSMIMI0T  NE  CIRE I AL TEND WO PR WD COTERY
£ pewor Aweyo e BN WEITHAK $2U RS
: S 4 oenmg
STLTL  oEHLOL IO DEPuATY  OEo MR NSMINWONG  HA  Obll  AMIILA e ‘a8, TG, vl
"l Eh#ﬁﬂﬁ
PEETTL  DRGLSL  LTD YR OCETEUMOR MM 0K SR WY NRqROg oMzl N 1651 pocy doangz L] OIPEY
PEVLTL  oEmTt STD MEHNOY VD XOUE ISNRIROS AN ST A S6IT oy Srconic] o0 oYY
151 7
WTIEl ST TED oINPTy MK MUK TED el HE 8551 SAl TRy UORMG ‘W PODMEN] UorMEEY
z
DETITI  eemEl ALD L T TN A T | T WRY Yo = pomoq PRy
Wy posedng S ey . ) IR AT
BEEIAY  SEZTAL L00  BIOZ ANOH MRAR S L0 AT AeY M LM I T Y RN vompyy
i pepedeg aTeg ST ey sfueig
el
WHT! et OFD ey MmN = 0170 W W, N5 151 unoz) uosdmoy, ol ot SonppY
LAV 0&ALITL BED LERFMTYE  E5OINGY BIMYMOS AN T AM D5IT A g sapndy Mgy pamqy BN
fral ZI
SGAT1 SRRVl 220 | DO WRTRG DU+ MMOY EIMPON AW L0 T O] IO IPEEARS Wrog T i
Gl et B Wy bushoauniion;
it
seLlZl  sasTtr L0 D¥1) ANy IOY IO A 11T AM ZRE MK IOy § PR sy sdnEng Py
AANRIA nonmleMy  TMHA L1 Moag AN} ey WA IRNE  uRApAAERRl  #Fany) masig
S0d weg  wPorg
: o wiwmylyr g jor weaedy AIBpuoIss ay) 0 SUCTHEPY PUD STURINDPHIGY

LEEED INDOYE NOTULGdCHDLT NITAHMOTRNIG T4 0f NGy



SRELEL eIl BT 00T WA QUDN $HET Siney WNIE SpE] oy

SHELTT  detml  OTD £ED ARMY HRADNOG P (T £59 oy

9ENLAL  vasLm W0 FR01 0y Qo o E)Y 1301 ajncry

b A T T T X G Sy QN AT L0 G6BY1 ANTH

sSIZI  9REIAT ST THF] SR0U 1, SO 200 £3p) 2oy

x| | Zerl

WENEl  samlil OO NG WRERAOE TN E0'D RO MG IR 4D
ST . POV I R N 90

S6MT1 s ZED q0g SE0y SU% 2y OO AT ZED

W/HTI 96OVE  LOD SE¥L T T HIY 20°0 SEw[ amoy
L e T e

WAL CERUL AT door] B4 pOI 00N rigomoy

MOl semln S04 007 AN RPN 3R 51 D01 Anmy
oo i ﬁnm_u i o

SSUIET el ZEO 619 2y jeEmpoy AW I FACE L

SEEIEL eaemn  EIO SFS IOy FERUON STIW £ &40 ANy

SETITL el £1'0 E9L[ nay E94T SWNTY Kan AN £ D

SEETIZL $iBIfL LU0 ORGT N00E ERNAON [0 0T 05T SINDY IWEoip allig £0°0

: 3.7

WEITI  eaeT/l O10 ANy FRIN0S A1 0110 €85 oy

i sl

ST 9EEl PTO O] muodaryy SRonpy  SERRLTI HKOMIoR ST BT

SERTIEL 9L 60D OR6T J1neyd Wl A1 50'0 086T Amod

i3 4

ORI oEINT 01 867 Aoy MY FENPRAS ATH O]

ETTTECTTL ..sw._ﬂ: AN - of moJ g

S04 v wiur

g 8 & 8 E &

5 g

5 B

M
HmM
;]
M

M
g
ax

N5

‘na

¥ SR

ivEL SALNC] LT ", 2] Smadg LE T
108 sany saraalpy Sy 230TH A aoyyppy
oy ) S| myiy [ pampec] amypnAy 1,......_
i
Lkl S Y] UOSE 'SYR) T LU
'
GE¥1 ] Ay ORGSR UREH uoyppY
Z
S | oy mamy  HAODOS TR toxiueg oojypRY
g3 TIFT ROIRARL T '] COOLRAS ‘manRaR uorHpPY
95k SRED UMY pvy  TU] ORGSR MemdMml OoupRy
wueninddg
(17 DAIC] ST WAL L ] )0 00 ], LL T2
2601 SATIC e S| V(T 0 una ], wApeY
pEEing
[ | B
(141 8 *E FEMOY e QRN LTI ol
sl UT] MI|A PEKT FXEIE pudy] ToEym] Loy
Ll YT pUa EAENY ENETE Uy UDSYaR] ucIppY
6T aang Luup poo F UHIRE TR TN UHIPPY
262 oD poog, Dadey ¥ UDN0E ‘ol fmn b
i1 o) iy pelmy T Lo ' ey CHIIPPY
9967 woapdpadug 2 WORSSE TR D vonipey
EBST IO ST 2T UORES TR D uclppy
L FEEN IS w0l paesaRlnag  JBusydy Wasis

2
L 7]

SATUYRIE 205 J0 WSS davpuasss 41 OF SHOIPPY PUR SIHPHIVOPUDG
PIROF NouBLIeTIUNILL NIDIHHOWNID) 2471 of Miodny



61T esEEE 95D D02 SNOY JWOTHON I B0'L  99L MO MmSMON I 0EE NS LIEN A s, alpry oy
AI6I .
o5/ 1T1 s6AZE  ZID Sincn pRMTLION HIH 210 AlSTNY NG GIST Anpu Shy
VRpow.  poiodi gt dveiipoan ot . .
) peoy
SO el 1D HAHNG 1R L O POt puas el PR am 209 [, ooy
peoy
SOYITE  PEATIIT SO TRAXy yElang o] PR g el pALN] gm 209 Aawa, nosdwoog ),
WYLTI gasIdl i 0TS Taalng W] pERR gaagg Mol MNP aM S09 oy
_ o PIHodad ue wBuappy 19
VERTEL eI 607 0Ly | 2v0y Jop [0 600 QP[0 NS  £SK HnCy upsny
LTI easiIL [LD DEkl Moy DLl MO YMOS I LI MY WEFL G uosRy
: RI5T
WELZL  98si1L BED RIS [ ooy g guugreg S RET NS RIS A BumlI 75
MELEL  BEGLIL RO YL L5 | oy MOS LpSLAMOE NS SHEI Loy ImELpppy
AMIRUY Dolnpakay SN LT . W] U] MHEDy ey RALS

500 (g qAus]

=g Sppy |pmd

w0y ANy

-5 wendog
~DOE I 15 A-TE0-T050

488 g
TN 1 DT

H-1) g
L0 1 E-TE0r E05D

¥
SRRy e ||Fqanmg

¥
SERIL] ENER (1S

wpTy 5A30000 18

F'E) oI
"] 2] Jupds

wo|RApgnss o

1H

TOPEPY
ramery
ueIBUNSRAL
onEpY

TCamoopuBg Y

JEALOpEGY
[[3maze}

uomery
Iy
UHITPY

Loy
aBuryy maeig

£
L[

'+ EABMYSIES 3078 o WiAISAS ArpRsIIT DNF OF SUGTPPY PHD SPUNHUOPUDYY

Pisogr uoyrraeodsuns] mpasnonaee sl a) oy



1-15-27

Item 4:
Moved by Mr. Porter, seconded by Mr., Neale, that

WHEREAS, by proper resolution, the Board of
guperviecra of Bedford County has reguested that certain
roads which no longer serve as public negepaities be
digcontinued aa part of the Seceondary System of State
Highways.

NoW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that pursuant to
Sectionn 33.1- 150 of the Code of Virginia, as amended,
the Commonwealth Transportation Board findas the
following segments of road are not regquired for public
convenience and are hereby diacontinued as part of the
Secondary Sysatem of State Highways, effective this date.

DT ICT

Bedford County - Route €43 - (State Forcea Relocation:
No Projesct or Budget Item Number} - Segment 3
0.07 Mi

TOTAL MILEAGE 0.07 Mi

Motion carriad.

kw

Item 5:

Moved by Mr. Grubb, saconded by Mr., White, that

WHEREAS, Route 91, in Smyth County and the Town
of Saltville hag hesn altered and reconatructed as shown
cn the plans for Projecta 04%1-D86-006,C-1,C-2 and
p031-06-008,C-1,¢-2; and

WHERERS, aix macticns of tha old rsad are no

longer necessary as a public rocad, the new road serving
the same citlzens as the old.



1-16-97

HOW, THEEEFORE, EE IT RESULVED that pursuant to
Secticn 33.1-148 of the Code of Virginia of 1550, as
amended, 1.49 milea of Route 91, deaignated as Sectione
T, 2, 3, 4, 5 and € on the plat dated Wovember &, 1926,
Project 0051-08&-006,C-1,C-% and 0091-086-008,C-1, C-2
ke abandoned as a part of the State Highway Syetem.

Motlon carried.

TEE

Moved by Mr. Grubb, seconded by Mr. White, that

WHEREAS, Route 17, in Fauguler County haa been
altered and reconstructed aa shown on the plane for
Project 0017-030-008, C; and

WHERHEAS, one section of the old road is no longer
necesgary as a public road, the new road aarv1ng the
same citizens as the old; and

WHEREAS, ten sections of the o¢ld road no longex
serve public convenlence warranting maintéenance at
public expenge.

NOW, THEREFORE, PE IT RESOLVED that pursuant to
Saction 33.1-148 of the Code of Virginia of 1950, as
amended, 0.07 mile of old Route 17, designated aa
Section 1 on the plat dated March 23, 1960 and reviged
August 16, 1§55, Project: 0017-030-008, C, be abandoned
as a part of the State Highway System.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that pursuant to Secticn
33.1-144 of the Code of Virginia of 1950, ag amended,
1.9% miles of old Route 17, designated as Sections 1, z,
3, 4, 5B, SA, 6, 7, B and % on the plat dated March 23,
1280 and revised Augu=t 18, 1955, Project: 0017-030-008,
£, be dipcentinued ag a part of the State Highway
Sysatem.

Motion carried.

Lk



1-16-97

Item &5
Movaed by Mr. Neale, aeconded by Mr, White, that

WEEREAS, the Commonwealth is the apparent ocwner
cf cld Route 1168 in Roanoke County; and

WHEREAS, in accordancs with Section 33-76.5
fpredeceaasr of Section 33.1-148) of tha Code of
Yirginia (1950}, as amended. the Highway Ceommiasicn at
its meeting held March 26, 1959, abandoned a section of
wld Rouke 118; and

WHEREAS, the Conmonwealtbh Transportation
Commissioner has certified in writing that a portion of
the lands containing 0.11¢ acre, more or less, and being
shown on plat entitled "Exhibit for Roancke Regional
Airport Commission showing a portion of the property of
Moore Imreztment Corp., Deed Bock 1665, Page 837 and
surrounding propecticg, City of Roancke, Virginia, dated
March 18, 1936", does not copstitute a saction of the
public road and ia deemed by him no longer necessary for
the uesea of the Stake Highway System; and

WHERERS, the adlarcenc landowner hasa reguested
that the surplus lande be conveyed.

HOW, THEREFORE. in accordance with the proviaiona
of Bection 33.1-14% of the Code of Virginia (1550), ae
amended, the conveyance of the said lands, ac certified,
i epproved and the Commenwealth Transpertation
Commisaloner is hereby autheorized to execute, in the
name of the Commonwealth, a deed, without warranty,
conveying the lands for a consideration satiafactory to
the Directsr of Rignt of Way and Utilities, subject to
such regtricticne as may be deem=d appropriate.

Motion carried.

ke b



1-16-57

Moved by Mr. Heale, ssconded by Mr. Whipe, that

WHEREAE, in connection with Route 199, State
Highway Project 0192-047-101, BW-20l1, the Commonwealth
acquired certain lands from Margaret B. Miller, et al,
by instrument dated October 17, 1973, recordsd in Deed
Book 148, Page 327, 1in the Office of the Clerk of the
Circuit Court of Jamms City County; and

WHEREAS, the Commonwealth Transportation
Comnissicnar has certified in writing that a portion of
rhe lands containing @.589 acre, more or leas, and lying
north of and adjacent to the north proposed right of way
line of Route 19%%, from a point approximately 65 [eel
ocpposite approximate Btatiom 245+50 (Route 199 weathound
lane centerline) to a point approximately 75 Feet
oppoalite approximate Station 247+40 (Route 199 westbound
lane centerline), was acquired inciderital to the
construcklion, recomatructicon, alteracicn, malntenance
and repalr of Reute 159 and doea not congtitute a
aection of the public road and ia deemed by him no
longer necessary for the uses of the State Highway
Svstem; and

WHEREAS, the Ciecy of Williamsburg has reguested
that the surplus lands be conveyed to them.

HOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the provisiona
of Sectlion 33.1-14% of the Code of Virginia {1950}, as
amended, the conveyance of the said lands, so certified,
is approved and the Commonwealth Transportation
Commigeioner ip hereby authorized to execute, in the
name of the Commonwealth. a deed, without warranty,
conveying the lands, with a reverter clause {whereby the
land will rewvert to the Commonwealth should it Ceade to
be umed for pubklic purpoaea) for a conaideration
satlafactory te the Director of Right of Way and
Utilitiea, subject to Buch repbtrictlones as may bhe deemed
appraopriate.

Motion carried.

* ik



1-16-97

Moved by Mr. Neale, seconded by Mr. White, that

WHEREAS, in connection with Route 450 {Now
Rouke 226), State Highway Froject 1926-04-06, the
Commenwealth acquired certain lands frow Je=zaie J.
Walker; and

WHEREAS, the Commonwealth Trangportaticn
Commlesionsr has certified in writing that a portion cf
the lande containing 1.53 acres, wore or less, and lying
gouth of and adjacent to the scuth exipting right of way
line of Route 450, from 3 polint approximately 25 feetr
cpposite approximate Station 143+71 (Route 450 westbound
lane centerline) to & point approximately 25 feet
opposite approximate Station 145+04 (Route 460 westbound
lane centerline), and alsc from a poink approximately
25 feet opposite approximate Btation 149+56 (Route 4E0D
westbound lans centerlinel to & polnt approximately 25
feet opporite approximate Station 152408 {Route 460
westbound lane renterline], were acguired incidental to
the conatructien, reconstruction, alteration,
maintenance and repair of Route 460 and do not
conetitute sections of the public road and are deemed by
him ne longer necesgaary for the usea of the State
Eighway System; and

WHERERE, the adijacent landowner has reguested
that a portion of the surplus lande be corveyed; and

WHEREAS, inasmuch as another portion of the lands
is eultakle for independent development, it is propeosed
that portion be offered to a state agenecy, municipality
or be advertiped for public sale, reperving the right to
reject any and all bide: and if the high bid received is
not zatisfactory to the Department, a sale will he
negotiated with any person or peracns willing te pay a
gacigfactory amount.

NOW. THEREFOHE, in accordance with the provisions
of Sectlon 33.1-149 of the Code of Virginia (1%50), as
amended, the conveyance of the gaid lande, so certified,
ia approved and the Conmonwealth Tratisportation
Comtigaloner 1a heraby auvthorized to execute, in the
name of the Commonwealth, deeds, without warTanty,
conveying the lands for conziderations aatisfactery to
the Director of Right of Way and Utilitiea, sublsctc to
such restrictions as may be deemed appropriate.

Motrion carried.

* 9w



i-16-57

Moved oy Mr. Neale, secconded by Mr. White, that

WHEREAS, in connection with Route 635 (formerly
Routes 37 and 3}, 8tate Highway Project 712-C, the
Commonweal th acquired certain lands from B. H. B.
Hubbard, et al., by deed dated March 30, 1933, recorded
in Deed Book 68, Page 432, in the Office of the Clerk of
the Circuit Court of Lancaster Courty; and

WHEREAS, 1ln accordance with EBection 32.1-1E1 of
the Code of Virginia (1950), as amended, a pecticn of
Route 6595 was abandoned by the Board of Aupervisors of
Lancaater Jounty by rescluticon dated June 27, 1996; and

WHEREAS, the Commotwealth Transportation
Commigaloner hag certified in writing that a portion of
the lands containing 0.3835 acre, more or lesa, and
lying betwsen Station 408+52 (Route 695 centerline! and
Station 410+%5 [Rouke 655 centerline} does not
conatitute a section of the public read and is deemed by
him ro longer necessary for tha useea of the Seccndary
System of State Highwaya; and

WHEREAS, the Lapcaster County Board of
Supervissers have regquested that the aurplua lands be
conveyed ko it.

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the provisiona
of Section 33.1-154 of the Cude of Virginia (15850), aa
am=nided, the conveyance of the said lands, so certified,
is approved and the Commonwealth Transporiation
fommiegioner is hereby authorized to execute, in the
name of the Commonwealth, a deed, without warranty,
conveying the lands for a consideration satisfagtory to
the Directar of Right of Way and Utilities, subject to
such restrictions ag may be deemed sppropriate.

Motlon carrled.

ok



SEOPIOTYE'EEY § aninar savimzeaw) 1 pepaeay

e ik
Py —wppy g -may dry .
") “w] L ML TITICE e e-rit-HiNa
AW LMD Y 25
. oa WERENRY] O] I 1R ATAN AL
YA ATHHAYM vl it
i i ] . [y ] - m
‘BIOLYELNGD NUTISIA SRy OUFAY = Y AW UK = W 0L YIE0:-IT 14900
IIVINEXIRE
oA, xoop BN ‘o 1efary
e NOLL V0T
PITE ety Y .

P61 L1 TaAMEd

SLIQSAY a1d

4a4a




[ 7] LA 1P ey Loy

A ITEATIEVDY WS L
OV INTCN] ST NOHLYTIIENGY
o7 4 “ANVEOD OO VALENOO L00] TEVMY = IpWEN' rE ey M Db - 200 vIOn
g Snpeg i 0651 {neE-A1s

A v HNEEOD
VA NYTTON U™ AWErD &L

T NOLLNTWLINGD
oUrw'Tive £ "B BLEEDNDD EOAY ST OHVMY W] L A L] ey 5T W25

¥4 TTIACEVE: 30 iy Ry N i D L
EL YO0 PO MOTLWEY 1RO
OTEY LS L * ANV DACED) NDLLON TRIENGEY Aanl duvaY S0 ) M T DO e | #06.Y do 10l Do
‘mg "y ¥ iy ooy
wany ey ST oD T ST 11 T 111
VO TSN
. O el S A LT L © ey
VA NN .M...___ panld
193017 5E E | " DHIAYA ¥ HLENGO TM MRy gy TN ey DO HR K LOY
INYATRI
prd M 9 o sdEL oM o o 1:afong
L e | ML YOO
»on P BOITRX] H

&8



M4 bt LA Fw mag £ 9l
[+
(]
Tupnyy 1 unlyn ooy
T AT
WA TIARLNGD 80 N TONVNALYN
¥ DL WL WO
O El ML YEOCRNTY DMLA Y WS NTAY CIL S M T wy ) M X002 Mo =
IR B, Y EY
wnplary 3 wer] R, ]
FOONDLENVALEON
TEWHOTY
ETHACENCD TRl I Y L
SO NOLLETRLENDS
12307113 Iy WAENOD VI o Lok b g TR POCH DO S0 TR SOLE
=ty e Ay
iy Tt "
T RNTINYY
LOE v R W MDY LAEP A1
WINYATARLOSS
ELEFaLEE £ "D "FhD T LM T MAYA LNE g Y T PO EMED My HEDY 2049 M 000 WL
b e |
M i) f T ey
“mat} vy wpxl WP W
HOVEH VINIDWTA K ALDY
YL IE "I 00 INIAYS FROLIVALIKOS MEYAY  PU Mol ¥ igwon) Toyn soopelnn [ = R YaHE
v
- Eprg odA o N efosd |
0oy ) NOLLYo Mo e ot aqur N




T Peiosten .
ey s voymaliv, 3
T e,
TNOUONHEGINNY 32 weivawaexw Sl Rt
NI NOWONALENIIS NVIGICD Latwx H51 v B RESH Ty teE S
TEYhIms
RRNTC NOLLY GO0 N AL R0 "N nfary

24



VA ETIARNEIMY]
IR 00 NOTLO LT MO ARY-L

" VARTIASIIVD

(HL VI
*ANVAMED HOLNVLLENOD AT

"WA T TIIAENNYL]

(LY OO

8 E

C0W TN WML TR b BRI




P TFE I

WA TEAOH LY

I SrmTS ] ANVENCD NOLLWLING G ¥ 0

WA DRMHONALT

OLELTO T ¥ O 00 RLENOD HEIOMNE

g ol

OEYMY

|
Ak ey A wpic] w0 T T

TO LN

vl

"ARE THOO SOMN
ML TR
WO ELHR-

DY NI RN W O] WL
DB W N Em
Yy

L iy S e T
¥I3 AMMETH

U A T DR L S ML
oMt

- R R o R L e "IOETEIE-WE-N

‘i
L5 ey T W N B L

Ml W Al

DIENTA M LA

O0F 991 W oy I RGN - TEWD

'y
“ L9 iy e e T S

T AWENODANDN
Wy WL .

DS T AT

BF

iy L

ROLLYINSANOOT

nadiy e
fam mnmaa] -

L] HE
SIIOSHAN aifl




| TE o 1AMt SgY MEE Lol
L]
=]
"
LA L T
A WG
' R WH W LT L
VA NLRTH]
TN LS 5 N1 ELS OO NOSEY R OEYMY B0k Y ST - I i 0
X P ST Wy g
VI TENTD
. HEMMER NI Y -
VA STEADITD ﬂ.ﬂ.ﬂs.:!ii
5 TLSES g “INT LT aHVMY SO0V N NG .y L L B
Avmine Jg
o g Wy e e T D
D RIS
. gL T TR
YA NOLTMYH
NSNS 9 ‘Sl DMLLY AT ABWE W ONOMAYY THYRY mtwy may WS EN T wmy o
-
W WL O e Y WOV S 1AL
Y
I Aty WL
VA "SVO HOEDMINNEE L
Ty WO TR VA dopy g B XY, ) b LA TR Yo
R
P L] va o WL YOM oN B} Bafoly R |
00N 0Ty HOL Y OREACOTE s worpmoer] g o

661 L1 FEAAWAYIME

SETISHE a1



ma® L] SN o paliey
=
=2 ]
EO ST 'ddn’cl & myaelnag fawpucoee ©f pprwny
TP AR LY Wi N |
T ERELLY
YA UTHAGLEVIN 108 e oL
[Ty 9 NOLLOMLENGS TENNVD TAYRY IS [T e
TIVITCT
il L - odil yom oN 0N yalnyg g
0 Oy oEEguoy NOLLWINTAME TN P v0p) -y or

9si1 'L NIAWADSG

SLIQeHH aig




Wt L e g & any
Iy,
a-
¥y 4 b m3anfoal uwan § meRTY
. ]
ey sy TR -y
iy “SpG e TP G T
FILENN o LI
WA DYNESIITILA AN REA WO 3T L
TS MLV MESMDD
ISTONEYIE "DNE HHOENYEE B Lanell OMYR Wy I—] WUOGTE T [ S R TR Bt
2l ey et apiuaddy 3y K10
NSLLEOW Ji0 ALEY
; KE SN AR
YO NOLLDNBEES !i!#mﬁ mﬁ:?:ﬂ!shw
I isNinss “NTB0NN 1T CAYNY Wy wny piecky  MEIYTOA-SH-DEMT o
- RFm
0 ]
b o W) T i AL wou N K wokaly -
o P o) ot !




N RT 7T I o g
J
0
oa un viselosd sneumyTaoRy Ppavy
—payy -y iy
SOV CEMEN ¥ WEADNYR
ALD LIOCTTH Eﬂ.ﬂ.ﬁi—nﬁu
D00 s T ISV YA S wov, WA Ttl..h.dl.!ﬁ BZE
vy Sopeyeg ey TH D6
00 NYNVILINE
" ML "ALEY NIV.IMOM
113~ 1] “ TVEFTAYN OETAY b L LT T -l Y
Y TIZER
my w1 : addy, yrom o o 1oafond =2}
. )N SRy roLTEHACOTE - oTH qag




MY 53 COEII S e L7
nt
Ausamg
AT WTHON |, )0 I KHLL RO (100 L DEFYLL
ITEYFOH'TY J0 ALK
¥A TTHASLLIFIAYHD i
POTTH00T TS £ SHHT T ANYIRODINY IS YHY I EY TUVLY PUMTIRC] R WY AR AN yirw 1
SRANYTIEETA
T Speel diL 1om oN N 1oy 5]
. 0Een NOALYINAMNOIEH
) J PR UMY | qQor
TIAYINAATY 30 ALNYGD
5661 '§ WATMAADN

SLINSTH aId



MY LR

LRI e

T1afry
=
- +]
v
¥ ] W] W R Z0ET
ANIYOR LHICH ) HAOT,
15 By a
15
VA HRONYOH wesa .Eh...”_““.. il SO NOLLNTAL RN
. N R T
DL LB LY 1% L 2N SAYMHDTH HONYHE TEWIYD Iy, L] M RS ._Elﬂﬂ.ﬂ_ﬁ aRaEar
Ly Ll
F'd My adl) H] 1opy 130 "
10O JORRNTGT NOLLYOMAWWCOTN o ,u_z N .
PUE ZOIRM] L qof
6T 9T MAEWTAON

SLINSHA dig




1-16-87

Item 7:

Movad by Mr. Rich, seconded by Mr. White, that
the Board approve the bids received Novemher 48,
Novernber 26 and Decembexr 17, 1994, ligted for award on
the attached sheets numbersd £ A through 8 L and
aunchorize execution of contracta by the Deputy
Commiggioner or Chief Engineer, and approve rejecticn of
those bide listed for rejecticon and authorize
readvertisemant .

Motion carried.

LR L



1-16-97

Itam B:
Moved by Mr. Cegbill, seconded by Mr. White, that

WHEREAS, The Department has determined the need
te supplement ite staff for the inapectlon services for
the insgtallation and implementation of the Computarized
Signal Syetem and Advanced Traffiec Management System in
tha City of Norfolk; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Department policies,
a firm propo=al has been received from the consulting
firm of Parsonse, Brinckerhoff Consgtruction Services,
Inc./Farradyne Systems, Inc, of Herndon, Virginia for
thess pervices. The work will be funded under
Project U000-122-F23,C-502; and

WHEREAS, careful conaideration has been made of
theas required pervices and just covpensation for the
game is established and set forth in the Memorandum of
Agraament .

NOW, THEREFCRE, BE IT RESOLVED that tha
Commonwealth Transportation Board authorize the
execution of this agreement with Parsons, Brinckerhoff
Conatruction Services, Ino./Farradyne Systema, Inc.,
which sgtabliahea a maximum total compensation for the
contract not to excesd $1,338,230.00.

Moticon carried.
I'-*-'
Moved by Mr. Cogbill, aeconded by Mr. White, that

WHEREARS, The Department has debermined the need
to aupplement the original agresment for the operakbion
and maintenance of the Traffic Management Syatem of
Hanpton REoada: and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Department policies,
a firm proposal hacs heen raceived from the consulting
Eirm of URS Greiner, Inc., of Virginia Eeach for these
services. The work will be funded by the Buffolk
District Maintenance alleocation; and

WHEREAS, careful condideraticon has been made of
these required services and just conmpensaticn for the
pame jia eatablished and set forth in the Memorandum of
Agryeement .



1-18-97

NOW, THEREFCORE, BE IT RESQLVELD that the
Commonweal th Tranaportation Board autherize the
executicn of Supplemental Agresment No. 1 with URS
Greiner, Inc. which establiahes a maximum compansacion
for thie Supplement of %6,303,870.57 and a tokal
compenaation for the contract not to excead
13, 0B5,6B6_ 45,

Motion carried.

LE 2]

Moved by Mr. {ogbill, eseconded by Mr. White, Tthat

WHEREAS, the Department currently has a
Memorandum of Agreement with the firm of Paracna
Brinckerhoff Quade & Douglas, Inc., and 1t haas baen
determined that a change in the scope of services la
neceasary to provide for additional field, ashop drawing
review and design services on Frojectsa 5017-03&-115,
FE1QZ,Be04;: &017-05%9-114, PEL1JZ, RW202Z, 0502,
0017-027-1946, Act. 462; 6017-D36-115,PE103,RW203,C503;
and 6Q17-036-115,FEL104 ,C504; and

WHEREAS, after careful review of the addltlcnal
sexrvices required, a firm propoeal has been received and
just compensaticn for theae additicnal services has been
establigherd and is outlined in Supplemental Agresment
N, 3.

NoW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESQLVED that the Beard
authorizes the execution of this Supplamental Agresment
and it shall become & part of the original agreement
which currently has a maximm compansation of
59,595,448.11,

The Supplemental Agreement Wo. 3 is in the amount
of $614,913.97 for services and expensas, plus a net fee
of §58,584 .54, makling the total for this Bupplement
5673,458.51. The totel maximum compeneation of the
Agreement, including this and all prior supplements, is
now %10,268,946.62.

Motion carried.

W A

14d



1-1&-97

Moved by Mr. Cogbill, seccnded by Mr. Whits, that

WHEREAE, the Department currently hae a
Memorandum of Agreement with the firm of HNTE
Corporatlen, and it has been determined that a change in
the ccope of services ie necessary to include the
fellowing: Interchange Justification Reporte for naw
access conneckiona to the Interstate aa required by the
FHWA. This ingludes the 80V connections tao the
Frangonia/Bpringfield Parkway, Ramp 5-8M, and the
I-55/1-395/1-495 Interchange; conceptual plans for the
SOV connections to the Franconia/Springfield Parkway;
mapping, survey, borings and plan preparation for
widening Loisdale Road; design of a new direct connector
ramp from weatbound Route 644 to scuthbound I-95;
maincenance of traffic modeling and anslysis; anod
eonecruccion CPM development for Project 0095-029-F20,
BE101l; and

WHEREARS, after cereful review of the additonal
pervices required, a firm proposal has.been received and
just compensation for thepe additional pervices has been
eatablished and is outlined in this Supplemental
Bgreement No. 3.

HOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board
authorizes the execution of this Supplemental Agrsepent
and it shall become a part of the original Agreement.
which currently has a maximum compensaticon of
$15,627,256,

Thimr Supplemental Agreement No. 3 ia in the
amount of 57,467,132 for services and expenaes, plus a
net fee of 3398,121, making the total for this
Supplement 57,865,253, The total maximum compensation
of the Agreement, including all supplements is now
527,492,509,

Motion carried,

ok

11



1-16-87

Mcved by Mr. Cogbill, seconded by Mr. Whits, that

WHEREAS, in accordance with its needs and
scheduleg for implementing its program objectives, the
Dapartment has determined that in order to perform the
ngcegRary activitles to meet those objectives for
engineering services on Projegt T08E-564-116,
Rehabilitation/Replacement of thirteen {(13) bridge
puperstructures located along Interstate 95 corridor
from Rouke 235 in Henrico County to Maury Straet in the
Cityvy of Richmond, located in the Richmond Districk, it
ia neceasary to aupplement ita Structure and Bridge
Divizsion ataff; and

WHEREAS, the project will be accomplished asg a
multiphase profesaicnal services contract wlth Phape I
consisting of & corridor feasibility study, public
outreachfinvelvement pragram, and the fontract
structural plans for Route 95 over the James River and
Route %5 gver Rampa E & F; and

WHERERE, in sccordance with Department policy and
State procurament procedures, a firm proposal has hean
received from URS Greiner, Inc. bto perform the
enginesring services: and

WHERERS, careful review and consideraticn has
been made of the scope of work and aervices required and
Just compensation has been eatabliehed f£or these
gervices and are aet forth in the Memorandum of
Agreaement .

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Ehe Board
authorizes the exescutieon of the Agreement with the firm
of URS Greiner, Inc. which establishes a compensation
for Phase I of 53,400,714 for servicea and expenaes plus
a2 net fes of 5107,170 making the maximam total
compenaation for Fhase I not to exceed $3,505,884,

Motion carried.

12



1-16-97%

Moved by Mr. Coghbill, seconded by Mr. White, that

WHERELS, in accordance with lts achedules and
neerda for implementing ita pregram objectives, the
Department has determined that in order to perform the
neceagary activitiea to meet those objectives for right
of way acguileition for the constructicn of Route 210,
from 0,114 km. Weat of Int. Rte. 218/Main Street, to
0.388 km. easzst of Int. Rtea, 29/210 (Contract 96-14RW),
it i% necessary to supplemsnt ita staff; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Department Policy
and State Procurement procedures, & flrm proposal hag
been received from Continental Field Service Corporaticn
for paid perviges; and

WHEREAS, careful review and consideraticn has
been made of the acope of work and services required
and just compensation has been eatablished for
coordinating right of way acguisitions for highway
Project 0210-005-F02-BW202. Theme right of way services
include the project sales brochure, fair market value
sppraigale, negotiaticona, and relocation of familiea and
bupinegses, and are set forth in the Contracet.

NCOW. THEREFCRE, BE IT RESCLVED that the Board
authorize the execution of the Contrack with the firm of
Continental Field Service Corporaticn, which establishes
a compendation of $364,337.41 for services, expenses,
and net fes.

Motien carried.

Wl

13



1-146-97

Icem 2:

Moved by Mra. Lionberger, seccnded by
Mr. Grubb, that

WHEREAS, in accordance with the atatutes of the
Commonwealth of Virginia and policies of the
Commonwealth Transportation Board, a Location Public
Hearing waa held in the Carroll County High Schocl on
September 10, 1%9€, in the Town of HlIllsville and the
Fatrick County Adminietration Bullding in the Town of
Stuvart, Virginia, on Saptembar 11, 15996, between
4:00 p.m. and 7:00 p.m. for the purpose of conaldering
the proposed locaticn of Route S8 from Route 702 (weat
of Hillaville) to 0.%70 mile north of the North Corporate
Limitse of Stuart in the Counties of Carrcll, Floyd and
Patrick, 3tate Project &058-962-E02,PE-100; and

WHEREAS, proper notice was given in advance, and
all those present were given a full apportunity te
expresas their opinions and recommendations for or
againat the proposed projecrt as preaented, and their
statements helng duly recorded; and

WHEREAS, the economic, soclial, and envircomental
effecta of the propesed preject have been examined and
given proper cconeideration, and this evidence, along
with all other, has been carefully reviewed.

HOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESCLVED that the loszation
deaignated aa the Preferred Alternative be approved in
accordance with the plans as proposad and preganted at
the msaid Location Public Hearing by the Department's
Fngineers with the inclusion of Alternative 1A in
Section B, alsc with coneideration glven in the design
rphase of the project to:

{1} Link Routes 100 and 221 with Route 58 in the
vicinity of Route 662 eant of the Feirview commmiry;

{2) Narrow the median deaign to avoid impacts to
the cemetery west to the vicinity of Big Reed Island
Crock;

f2) Widening to Raute 568 in the Tri-Area Health
Clinle sheuld be shown to the north side of the existing
roadway to avold impacts to thig property; and

(&) Widening to Route 58 ehould be teo the south
gide of exigting roadway to avolid impacts to the
Migrometrice industrial building.

14



1-16-97

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVYED that Route 58 be -
degignated as &2 Limited Access Highway between Route 703
and Eoute 69 {(the Hillaville Bypama) in accerdance with
the statutes of Virginia and in accordance with the
Commonwealth Transportaticon Board Pollcies.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVEDR that in the interest of
public saiety, pedeatrian, persons riding bicycles or
mopeds, horasdrawn vehiclee, self-prdapelled machinery or
equipmant, and animala led, ridden or driven on the hoof
ba prohibited from uaing the section of highway known aa
the Hillaville EBypasaa.

BE IT FURTHER RESQLVED that in accordance with
Article 4, Chapter 1, Title 33.1, Secticn 32.,1-34 of the
1950 Code of Virginla and Tranaportatlion Board Policy,
the harein approved 14.5 mile asgment of Route 58 on naw
aligmment be added te the Primary System of Highways and
degicgmnated Virginla Routs 58.

Moticn carried.

LE B

Item 10:

Moved by Mr. Rich, seconded by Mr. Prettyman that
agtion on the major design features of the East-Weat
Expregaway, City of Hampton and City of Neswport HNews,
Projects UQOC-121-110,PE101,RW201,C0501 and
Uo00-114-117,PE101,RA201,C501, from Jefferson Avenue
{Route 17) to Pig Bethal Road be delayed for one month.

Motion carried; Mrs. Lionkerger and Mr. Newcomb
voted no.

Mr. Rich commended the work performed by VDOT
gtaff thus far on this project.

E ]

1E



1-15-57%

Itgrm 11:
Mcved by Mr. Newcomb, seconded by Mr. White, thak

WHEREAS, 1in accordance with the statutee of the
Commonwealth of Virginia and policles of the
Commonwealth Traneportatlion Beard, a Combined Location
and Design Public Haaring was held in Ehe Sheraton Inn
Fredericksburg, in Frederickaburg, ¥Wirginia, on
Wedneeday, December 18, 1596, between 4:00 p.m. and
8:00 p.m. for the purpose of coneidering the proposeed
locacion and major dealgn features of Plank Road
(Route 3] from the intersection of Bragg Road {Route 639
narth) to 0.424 mile wast of Szlem Church Road
(Route 63% south}), in Spoteylvania County, State
Project 0003-088-122,PE-101,RW-201,0-501.PE-102,EW-202,
O-502; and

WHEREAS, propar notilce was given in advance, and
all those present ware given a full opportunity to
express their opinigne and recommandaticnes for or
againat the proposed project aa presented, and their
statements being duly recorded; and

WHEREAS, the economic, =ocial, and enviramnmental
effects of the propoaed project have been examined and
given proper consideration, and this evidence, along
with all cther, has been carefully reviewed.

NCW, THEEEFORE, BE IT RESULVED that the location
and major design features of thia preoject be approved in
accordance with the plan as preoposed and presented at
the said Location and Deaign Public Hearing by the
Depariment's Engineerg, with conaideratilon given 1in the
final design phaae:

{1} To provide two-way traffic operation on
Morris Drive to Salem Baptiamt Church; and

(2} To provide raised median and landscaping in
the median if funding becomea available without delaying
the project development achedule.

Motion carried.

16



1-16-97

Item 12:

Moved by Mr. Porter, aeconded by Mr. Coghill,
that

WHIEREAS, 1in response to a formal request by the
Fairfax County Board of Supervisgors that Roure 1133
({Cordons Hoad! between Route 703 {Shreve Road) and
Route 17540 (Chestnut Street), and Route 1750 (Chesctnuec
Street) between Eoute 1129 {Gordone Road) and Route 7
{Leesburg Pike) be coneidered for restriction of through
truck traffiec pursuant to the provieions of Section
46,.2-B0% of the Code of virginia, thie matter has been
carefully reviewed; and

WHEREAS, the Falrfax Qounty Board of Supervisors
has conducted a public hearing on thie reatriction; and

WHEREAS, the routes in guestion travereEe a
predominantly rnon-commercial area; and

WHEREAS, a restriction on the propossd routes
would not pregent any ungue hardahip; and

WHEREAS, proper notice was given by poBting signa
and publishing notices advialng the public of the
proposed restriction and reguesting written comments;
and

WHEREAS, careful ccneideration haz been given
to the recommendations received, the avallakble alternate
routea and the pasat practices of the Department,

NOW, THEREFORE, PE IT RESOLVEDR that Route 1125
{Gordens Road} between Route 703 (Shreve Road} and
FRoute 1750 {Chestnut Streesc), and Route 1750 (CheatCout
Street) between Route 1129 {(Gordone Road) and Roubte 7
{Leesburg Fike) be restricted to through truck traffic
in accordance with Section 46,2-809 of the Code of
Virginia.

Motion carried,

& i

17



1-16-27

Moved by Mr. Porter, seconded by Mr. Cogbill,
that

WHERERE, 1n reaponse to a4 formal regquesat by the
Chesterfield County Board cof Supervisors that Route 1206
{Featheratone Drive) betwesn Route 1210 (Dlde Coach
Crive} and Route 147 (Huguenot Road), Route 1207
{(Warminster Drive) between Route 677 [0ld Buckingham
Eopad} and Route 1206 (Featheratone Drive) and Route 1210
{0lde Coach Drive) between REoute 147 (Huguenot Road) and
Route 12068 {(Featherstone Drive) be conajider=d for
repiricrion of through tEruck traffic pureuant to the
provisione of Secticn 46.2-809 of the Code of Virginia,
this mattear has been sarafully raviewad; and

WHERREAS, the Chestarfield County Board of
Bupervigors has conducted a publi¢ hearing on this
regtriction; and

WHEREAS, the routes in quastion Lraverss a
predominantly repidential aresn; and

WHEREAS, a restriction on the propoeed Toutes
would not preaent any undue hardship; and

WHEREAG, proper notlce wag given by posting signs
and publishing netices advising the publie of the
propoeed restrictions and requesting written comments;
and

WHEREAS, careful conaideraticn haa been given
to the recompendations received, the svailakle alternate
roukes and the past practices of the Department.

WOoW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Route 1206
(Pratheratone Drive] between Route 1210 (Glde Coash
Drive) and Route 147 (Huguenot Road), Route 1207
(Warminster Drive) between Route 677 (0ld Buckingham
REcad) and Route 1206 (Featheratone Drive)l and Route 1210
{Clde Coach Drive] between Route 147 (Huguenot Road] and
Foute 12068 (Featheraktone Drive) be restricted to through
truck Lraffic in accordance with Section 46.2-809 of the
Code of Virginia.

Motion carried.

bk

13



1-16-97

Item 13:
Moved by Mr. Neale, serconded by Mr., Lee, that

WHEREAS, many of the Commonwealth's rest areas
are in need of an upgraded utility ayatem, and

WHEBREAS, VIOT han identified ita water and sewer
needs at the I-95 Creensville county Welcome Center, and
haw contracted with Northampton County, HNorth Carolina,
which has agreed to deliver potable water to the
Virginia/North Carclina state lines, and at the atate
line to accept sewage for delivery and treatment: and

WHEREAS, an Agreement haa been received and
reviewed from the Greensville County Water and Sewer
Avuthority, allowing them to design, construct, own,
coperate, and maintain all sewer, potable water, and
non-potable water facilities; and

WHEREALS, Just compensation has bean emstablighed
for theas services and ia set forth in the Agreemant.

MOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board
authorizes execution of this Agreemant with the
Graeneville County Water and Sewer Authority which
establishes compensation from VDOT for all coete for the
permitting, design, comatruckion and inapection,
surveying and legal expensez associsted with
canstruction inspection.

Mot ion carried.

¥ ¥ i
Moved by Mr. Neale, seconded by Mr. Lea, that

WHEREAS, the Departmant currently has a Utilicy
Contract Agreement with the Cgunty of Worcthampton, North
Carclina, and it has been determined that a change in
the agraement is necespary to include- the Department'=s
participation in the gonstruction of an elevated water
atorage tank, to provide adecuate water wvelums and
preasure to service the Depariment's I-95 Greesnaville
County reet area facility and other loecations in the
aurrounding area; and

19



1i-16-57

WHERERS, careful review and consideratier haa
Leen made of the additicnal services required and just
compehsation haa been established and ie cutlined in tha
Supplemental Agreement He. 1.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board
authoriszes the execution of the Supplemeantal Agreement
and it shall become a part of the Original Agreemant,
which currently haz a maximum compensation of 5500,000.

Thie Supplemental Aqreement No. 1 ie in the
amount of 5131,250.00. The tetal maximum compensation
of the Agreament, including thia Suppliement, 1o now
$631,250.00.

Motion carried.

Axk

Item Ll4:
Moved by Mr, White, acconded by Mr. Grubb, that

WHEREAS, Section 33.1-223 of the Code of Virginia
gets forth that the General Assembly of Virginia hase
found and deaclared that it is *..,. in the public
interegt that acceas reoads and bikewaya for public
recreational areas and historical sites ke provided...®
cegerves 53,000,000 from highway funda for such purposge,
and further provides that the Commonwealth
Tranepartatlon Board, with the concurrence of the
Mrector of the Department of Conservatlon and
Recreation ie hereby authorized to make reculations to
carry out the provisiopna of this section; and

WHEREAZ, the Director of the Departmenkt of
Conservation and Recreation and the Commonwealth
Transportation Board have adopted a jeointk pollicey Lo
govern the use of Recreational Access Punda pursuant to
Eectinn 33.1-223 of the Code of Virginla; and

WHEREAS, the Strasburg Town Council and the
Bhenandoah Counkty Board of Superviscxs have, by
reaclucion, regqueated the use of Recreational Acceps
Funde te provide adequate access to a new boat ramp in
the Strasburg Community Park, located off Route 1201 in
the Town of Strasburg, and azid acecess is estimated to
coat $102,000; and

20



1-15-87

WHEREAS, thiz requeskt has been conaidered by the
Director of the Department of Conservation and
Recreation and has been found to comply fully with the .
provisionas of Section 33.1-223; and

WHEREAZ, the Director of the Dapartment of
Coneervation and Recreation has recommendesd Che
conskruction of the aforementioned access road,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESCLVED that $102,000 from
the 1996-397 Fiacal Year Recreational Access Fund be
allocated to construct the accesa road in the Strasburg
Community Park, Project 1249-306-244, N502, contingent
Upon :

1. all necesaary right of wvay, environmeatal
agges=ment=s, and utility adjustments heing providad at
no coBt to the Recreaticnal Access Fund: and

2. thea payment of all ineligible project costa
and all eligible project costa in excess of §102, 000
from acurces other than the Recreational Receas Fumnd.

Motion carried.

%

Moved by Mr. White, seconded by Mr. Grubb, that

WHEREAS, Section 33.1-223 of the Code of Virginia
setas forth that the Jeneral Assembly of Virginia has
found and degclared that it ie "...in the public interast
that access roads and bikewaya for public recreaticonal
areas and historical aites be provided..." reserves
£$3,000,000 from highway funds for such purpose, and
Eurther provides that the Commonwealth Transportation
Boarrl, with the concurrence of the Director of the
Department of Consarvation and Recreatien, is hereby
authorized te make regulationa to carry out the
provisicone of this section; and

WHERERS, the Director of the Dapartment of
Conmervation and Recrsation and the Commenwealth
Transportation Board have adeopted a joint policy to
govern the use of Recreational Access Fund: pursuant to
Section 33.1-223 of the Code of Wirginia; and

21



1-15-397

WHEREAS, the Westmorsland County Board of
Supervigora has, by resoluticn, requestad the uese of
Recreaticonal Access Funds teo provide adequate access to
Westmoreland State Park, lorated off Route 347 in
Westmeoreland County, and saild accessn ia eatimated to
cost 560, 000; and

WHEREAS, the Director of the Depactment of
Conservabion and Recreaticn has designated Westmorelans
State Park ze a public recreation area and 1la in full
support of this requast.

KOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOILVED that $50,000 from
the 19%5-%7 Fisral Year Racreational Accass Fund be
allocaked to construct the accegs road o Westimoreland
State Park in wWestmoreland County., Project 0586-096-151,
HME01l, ocontingent upon:

l. all necepsary right of way, environmental
asgegements and mitigation, and utilitcy adjustments
being provided at no coat to the Recreaticnal Access
Fund; and

2., the payment of all ineligqikle project costs
and cof all eligikle ceoete in excegs of 560,000 from
aourres cther chan the Recreaticnal Access Fund.

Motion carried.

vR¥

Ttem 15:
Moved by Mr. Porcer, meconded by Mr. Martin, that

WHERERS, Section 33.1-221 of the Code of Virginia
provides a fund £o .. .be expended by the Board for
conptructing, reconstructing, maincaining or improving
acceas roada within counties, citims and towna to
induetrial aites on which manufacturing, preceseing or
aother establishmentz will be bullt under firm contract
or are already constructed and to licenssd, public-uae
alrporta; " and

WHEREAE, the Scott County BHoard of Superviacra
haa, by appropriate resclution, regueeted Industrial
Arcesa Funds to serve the Gilbert Lumber Compary,
located in the Duffield Industrial Park, cff Route 58 in
the Town of Duffield, and seld access 1a estimakted to
cost §$159,000; and

22



1-1¢-87

WHERERS, it appears that this reguest falls
within the intent of Sectieon 33.1-221 and complies with
the provisiona of the Commonwealth Tranaportation
Board's peolicy on industrizl accese.

WOW, THERPFORE EE IT RESOLVED that $150,000 of
the 1996-97 Fiscal Year Ingduetrial, Adrport snd Rail
Accmas Fund be allocated to provide adeguate access to
the @Gilbert Lumber Company, located 1l HBeobt County,
Project 0879-211-227, NS01l, contingent uporr:

1. all necessary right of way, environmental
assessments, and utility adjustments belng provided at
ngo cost to the Commonwealth;

2. provislon of matisfactory decumentation of
eligible capital cutlay by the industry; and

3. payment of all imeligible project costs, and
of all project costs in excese of this allocation, from
sources other than those administerad by the Virginia
Department of Tranapertaticn.

Motion carried.
ol ok i
Meabing adjourned at 11:20 a.m.
The next meeting will be held on February 20,
1987, in Richmond, Virginia.

Approved:

.ﬂlh__.d}hud--._?

Attt ?rzj;




